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PILLSBURY, MADISON & SUTRO 
ROBERT P. TAYLOR 
WILLIAM E. MUSSMAN III 
225 Bush Street 
Mailing Address P.O. Box 7880 
San Francisco, CA 94120 
Telephone: (415) 983-1000 

• NEUMAN, WILLIAHS, ANDERSON & OLSON 
THEODORE W. ANDERSON 
JAMES T. WILLIAMS 
77 West Washington Street 
Chicago, IL 60602 
Telephone: (312) 346-1200 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
The Magnovox Company and 
Sanders Associates, Inc. 

United States District Court for the 

Northern District of California 

THE MAGNOVOX COMPANY , a corporation, 
and SANDERS ASSOCIATES, INC., a 
corporation, 

Plaintiffs, 

vs. 

ACTIVISION, INC., a corporation, 

Defendant. 

) 
) 
) No . C 82 5270 TEH 
) 
) PLAINTIFFS ' NOTION FOR 
) RECONSIDERATION OF THEIR 
) t-10TION TO DISMISSSECOND 
) COUNTERCLAIM 
) 
) 
) No Hearing Requested 
) __________________________________________ ) 

Plaintiffs, THE MAGNAVOX COMPANY ("Magnavox") and 

22 SANDERS ASSOCIATES, INC., ("Sanders") respectfully request 

23 reconsideration of their motion to dismiss defendant 's 

24 Second Counterclaim in the above-captioned action. We 

25 submit the matter on the papers and do not request a 

26 hearing. This motion is based upon the pleadings and papers 

27 previously filed and the Memorandum in Support of 

28 -1- PLTS.' MOT. FOR RECON. 
OF THEIR MOT. TO DISMISS 
2ND COUNTERCLAIM 
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Reconsideration of Plaintiffs' Motion to Dismiss Second 

Counterclaim , filed concurrently herewith. A copy of a 

proposed form of Order is also filed herewith. 

Dated: February/r, 1983. 

OF COUNSEL: 

PILLSBURY, MADISON & SUTRO 
ROBERT P. TAYLOR 
WILLIAM E. HUSSHAN III 

By 

Attorneys or Plaintiffs 
The Magnavox Company and 
Sanders Associates, Inc. 

225 Bush Street 
Mailing Address P.O. Box 7880 
San Francisco, CA 94120 

NEU~~N, WILLIAMS, ANDERSON & OLSON 
THEODORE W. ANDERSON 
JAMES T. WILLIAMS 
77 West Washington Street 
Chicago, IL 60602 

-2- PLTS.' MOT. FOR RECON. 
OF THEIR NOT. TO DISNISS 
2ND COUNTERCLAIM 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE BY HAND 

l I William E. Mussman, III 
' 

certify 

2 as follows: 

3 I am an active member of the bar of this Court 

4 and am not a party to the within cause; 

5 My business address is 225 Bush Street, 

6 San Francisco, California 94104; 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

On _F......,.._e,..b""'r_,.u..,.a .... r--.lye----1 .... 5"'-------, 19 _]_]__, ~ · true 

~ (copies) of the attachedMemorandum in Support of Recon
sideration of Plaintiffs' Motion to Dismiss Second counterclaim, 
Plaintiffs' Proposed Form of Order on Motion to Reconsider their 
Mot1on to D1sm1ss second counterclaim and Plaintiffs' Motion for 
Reconsideration of their Motion to Dismiss Second Counterclaim 

12 (~ (were) placed in (an) envelope(~) addressed to: 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Aldo J. Test 
Thomas 0. Herbert 
Edward s. ~vright 
Flehr, Hohbach., Test, Albritton & Herbert 
Suite 3400, Four Embarcadero Center 
San Francisco, California 94111 

21 which envelope~§.), was (~~) sealed and hand delivered 

22 to the above addressee. 

23 

24 

25 

26 

'Z7 

28 


	file8 001
	file8 002
	file8 003

