PILLSBURY, MADISON & SUTRO ROBERT P. TAYLOR WILLIAM E. MUSSMAN III 225 Bush Street Mailing Address P.O. Box 7880 3 San Francisco, CA 94120 Telephone: (415) 983-1000 4 NEUMAN, WILLIAMS, ANDERSON & OLSON JAMES T. WILLIAMS 6 77 West Washington Street Chicago, II 60602 7 Telephone: (312) 346-1200 8 Attorneys for Plaintiffs The Magnovox Company and Sanders Associates, Inc. 10 United States District Court for the Northern District of California 12 13 THE MAGNOVOX COMPANY, a corporation, and SANDERS ASSOCIATES, INC., a corporation, 14 corporation, 15 Plaintiffs, 16 Vs. 17 ACTIVISION, INC., a corporation, 18 Defendant. 19 20 21 Plaintiffs, THE MAGNAVOX COMPANY ("Magnavox") and 22 SANDERS ASSOCIATES, INC., ("Sanders") respectfully request 23 reconsideration of their motion to dismiss defendant's 24 Second Counterclaim in the above-captioned action. We 25 submit the matter on the papers and do not request a 26 hearing. This motion is based upon the pleadings and papers previously filed and the Memorandum in Support of 28 29 PLIST. WOT. FOR RECON. OF THEIR MOT. TO DISMISS 2 ND COUNTERCLAIM 29 PLIST. WOT. FOR RECON. OF THEIR MOT. TO DISMISS 2 ND COUNTERCLAIM			
Telephone: (312) 346-1200 Attorneys for Plaintiffs The Magnovox Company and Sanders Associates, Inc. United States District Court for the Northern District of California THE MAGNOVOX COMPANY, a corporation, and SANDERS ASSOCIATES, INC., a corporation, Plaintiffs, Plaintiffs, RECONSIDERATION OF THEIR MOTION TO DISMISS SECOND COUNTERCLAIM No Hearing Requested Plaintiffs, THE MAGNAVOX COMPANY ("Magnavox") and SANDERS ASSOCIATES, INC., ("Sanders") respectfully request reconsideration of their motion to dismiss defendant's Second Counterclaim in the above-captioned action. We submit the matter on the papers and do not request a hearing. This motion is based upon the pleadings and papers previously filed and the Memorandum in Support of PLTS.' MOT. FOR RECON. OF THEIR MOT. TO DISMISS	2 3 4 5	ROBERT P. TAYLOR WILLIAM E. MUSSMAN III 225 Bush Street Mailing Address P.O. Box 7880 San Francisco, CA 94120 Telephone: (415) 983-1000 NEUMAN, WILLIAMS, ANDERSON & OLSON THEODORE W. ANDERSON JAMES T. WILLIAMS 77 West Washington Street	FILED FEB 1 5 1983 WHITTAKER
Attorneys for Plaintiffs The Magnovox Company and Sanders Associates, Inc. United States District Court for the Northern District of California THE MAGNOVOX COMPANY, a corporation, and SANDERS ASSOCIATES, INC., a corporation, Plaintiffs, Plaintiffs, ACTIVISION, INC., a corporation, Befendant. Plaintiffs, THE MAGNAVOX COMPANY ("Magnavox") and SANDERS ASSOCIATES, INC., ("Sanders") respectfully request reconsideration of their motion to dismiss defendant's Second Counterclaim in the above-captioned action. We submit the matter on the papers and do not request a hearing. This motion is based upon the pleadings and papers previously filed and the Memorandum in Support of PLTS.' MOT. FOR RECON. OF THEIR MOT. TO DISMISS	7		
United States District Court for the Northern District of California THE MAGNOVOX COMPANY, a corporation, and SANDERS ASSOCIATES, INC., a Plaintiffs, Plaintiffs, MOTION TO DISMISS SECOND COUNTERCLAIM No Hearing Requested Plaintiffs, THE MAGNAVOX COMPANY ("Magnavox") and SANDERS ASSOCIATES, INC., ("Sanders") respectfully request reconsideration of their motion to dismiss defendant's Second Counterclaim in the above-captioned action. We submit the matter on the papers and do not request a hearing. This motion is based upon the pleadings and papers previously filed and the Memorandum in Support of PLTS.' MOT. FOR RECON. OF THEIR MOT. TO DISMISS		The Magnovox Company and	
Northern District of California THE MAGNOVOX COMPANY, a corporation, and SANDERS ASSOCIATES, INC., a corporation, Plaintiffs, Plaintiffs, Plaintiffs MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION OF THEIR MOTION TO DISMISS SECOND ACTIVISION, INC., a corporation, Defendant. Plaintiffs, THE MAGNAVOX COMPANY ("Magnavox") and SANDERS ASSOCIATES, INC., ("Sanders") respectfully request reconsideration of their motion to dismiss defendant's Second Counterclaim in the above-captioned action. We submit the matter on the papers and do not request a hearing. This motion is based upon the pleadings and papers previously filed and the Memorandum in Support of PITS.' MOT. FOR RECON. OF THEIR MOT. TO DISMISS	9		t for the
THE MAGNOVOX COMPANY, a corporation, and SANDERS ASSOCIATES, INC., a plaintiffs, Plaintiffs, Plaintiffs, ACTIVISION, INC., a corporation, Pefendant. Plaintiffs, THE MAGNAVOX COMPANY ("Magnavox") and SANDERS ASSOCIATES, INC., ("Sanders") respectfully request reconsideration of their motion to dismiss defendant's Second Counterclaim in the above-captioned action. We submit the matter on the papers and do not request a hearing. This motion is based upon the pleadings and papers previously filed and the Memorandum in Support of PLTS.' MOT. FOR RECON. OF THEIR MOT. TO DISMISS	10		
THE MAGNOVOX COMPANY, a corporation, and SANDERS ASSOCIATES, INC., a corporation, Plaintiffs, Plaintiffs, PLE MAGNAVOX COMPANY ("Magnavox") and Defendant. Plaintiffs, THE MAGNAVOX COMPANY ("Magnavox") and SANDERS ASSOCIATES, INC., ("Sanders") respectfully request reconsideration of their motion to dismiss defendant's Second Counterclaim in the above-captioned action. We submit the matter on the papers and do not request a hearing. This motion is based upon the pleadings and papers previously filed and the Memorandum in Support of PLTS.' MOT. FOR RECON. OF THEIR MOT. TO DISMISS	11	Northern District of Cal	liornia
and SANDERS ASSOCIATES, INC., a plaintiffs, Plaintiffs, RECONSIDERATION OF THEIR MOTION TO DISMISS SECOND COUNTERCLAIM No. Hearing Requested Plaintiffs, THE MAGNAVOX COMPANY ("Magnavox") and SANDERS ASSOCIATES, INC., ("Sanders") respectfully request reconsideration of their motion to dismiss defendant's Second Counterclaim in the above-captioned action. We submit the matter on the papers and do not request a hearing. This motion is based upon the pleadings and papers previously filed and the Memorandum in Support of PLTS.' MOT. FOR RECON. OF THEIR MOT. TO DISMISS	12		_ .
plaintiffs, plaintiffs, preconsideration of their motion to dismiss defendant's Second Counterclaim in the above-captioned action. We submit the matter on the papers and do not request a plaintiffs and the Memorandum in Support of plaintiffs and the Memorandum in Support of plaintiffs and the Memorandum in Support of plaintiffs and preconsideration of the Memorandum in Support of plaintiffs and preconsideration of the Memorandum in Support of plaintiffs, The Magnavox Company ("Magnavox") and previously filed and the Memorandum in Support of plaintiffs, Metion of Their Mot. For Recon. of Their Mot. For Recon. of Their Mot. To Dismiss	13		}
Plaintiffs, RECONSIDERATION OF THEIR MOTION TO DISMISS SECOND COUNTERCLAIM No Hearing Requested Plaintiffs, THE MAGNAVOX COMPANY ("Magnavox") and SANDERS ASSOCIATES, INC., ("Sanders") respectfully request reconsideration of their motion to dismiss defendant's Second Counterclaim in the above-captioned action. We submit the matter on the papers and do not request a hearing. This motion is based upon the pleadings and papers previously filed and the Memorandum in Support of PLTS.' MOT. FOR RECON. OF THEIR MOT. TO DISMISS	14)
COUNTERCLAIM ACTIVISION, INC., a corporation, Defendant. Plaintiffs, THE MAGNAVOX COMPANY ("Magnavox") and SANDERS ASSOCIATES, INC., ("Sanders") respectfully request reconsideration of their motion to dismiss defendant's Second Counterclaim in the above-captioned action. We submit the matter on the papers and do not request a hearing. This motion is based upon the pleadings and papers previously filed and the Memorandum in Support of PLTS.' MOT. FOR RECON. OF THEIR MOT. TO DISMISS		Plaintiffs,) RECONSIDERATION OF THEIR
Defendant. Plaintiffs, THE MAGNAVOX COMPANY ("Magnavox") and SANDERS ASSOCIATES, INC., ("Sanders") respectfully request reconsideration of their motion to dismiss defendant's Second Counterclaim in the above-captioned action. We submit the matter on the papers and do not request a hearing. This motion is based upon the pleadings and papers previously filed and the Memorandum in Support of PLTS.' MOT. FOR RECON. OF THEIR MOT. TO DISMISS	16	vs.	
Defendant. 19 20 21 Plaintiffs, THE MAGNAVOX COMPANY ("Magnavox") and 22 SANDERS ASSOCIATES, INC., ("Sanders") respectfully request 23 reconsideration of their motion to dismiss defendant's 24 Second Counterclaim in the above-captioned action. We 25 submit the matter on the papers and do not request a 26 hearing. This motion is based upon the pleadings and papers 27 previously filed and the Memorandum in Support of 28 -1- PLTS.' MOT. FOR RECON. OF THEIR MOT. TO DISMISS	17	ACTIVISION, INC., a corporation,) No Hearing Requested
Plaintiffs, THE MAGNAVOX COMPANY ("Magnavox") and SANDERS ASSOCIATES, INC., ("Sanders") respectfully request reconsideration of their motion to dismiss defendant's Second Counterclaim in the above-captioned action. We submit the matter on the papers and do not request a hearing. This motion is based upon the pleadings and papers previously filed and the Memorandum in Support of PLTS.' MOT. FOR RECON. OF THEIR MOT. TO DISMISS	18	Defendant.)
Plaintiffs, THE MAGNAVOX COMPANY ("Magnavox") and SANDERS ASSOCIATES, INC., ("Sanders") respectfully request reconsideration of their motion to dismiss defendant's Second Counterclaim in the above-captioned action. We submit the matter on the papers and do not request a hearing. This motion is based upon the pleadings and papers previously filed and the Memorandum in Support of PLTS.' MOT. FOR RECON. OF THEIR MOT. TO DISMISS	19		- '
22 SANDERS ASSOCIATES, INC., ("Sanders") respectfully request 23 reconsideration of their motion to dismiss defendant's 24 Second Counterclaim in the above-captioned action. We 25 submit the matter on the papers and do not request a 26 hearing. This motion is based upon the pleadings and papers 27 previously filed and the Memorandum in Support of 28 -1- PLTS.' MOT. FOR RECON. OF THEIR MOT. TO DISMISS	20		
reconsideration of their motion to dismiss defendant's Second Counterclaim in the above-captioned action. We submit the matter on the papers and do not request a hearing. This motion is based upon the pleadings and papers previously filed and the Memorandum in Support of PLTS.' MOT. FOR RECON. OF THEIR MOT. TO DISMISS	Žl	Plaintiffs, THE MAGNAVOX COMP	ANY ("Magnavox") and
Second Counterclaim in the above-captioned action. We submit the matter on the papers and do not request a hearing. This motion is based upon the pleadings and papers previously filed and the Memorandum in Support of PLTS.' MOT. FOR RECON. OF THEIR MOT. TO DISMISS	22	SANDERS ASSOCIATES, INC., ("Sanders") r	espectfully request
submit the matter on the papers and do not request a hearing. This motion is based upon the pleadings and papers previously filed and the Memorandum in Support of PLTS.' MOT. FOR RECON. OF THEIR MOT. TO DISMISS	23	reconsideration of their motion to dism	iss defendant's
26 hearing. This motion is based upon the pleadings and papers 27 previously filed and the Memorandum in Support of 28 -1- PLTS.' MOT. FOR RECON. OF THEIR MOT. TO DISMISS	24	Second Counterclaim in the above-caption	ned action. We
27 previously filed and the Memorandum in Support of 28 -1- PLTS.' MOT. FOR RECON. OF THEIR MOT. TO DISMISS	25	submit the matter on the papers and do	not request a
28 -1- PLTS.' MOT. FOR RECON. OF THEIR MOT. TO DISMISS	26	hearing. This motion is based upon the	pleadings and papers
OF THEIR MOT. TO DISMISS	27	previously filed and the Memorandum in	Support of
	28	-1-	OF THEIR MOT. TO DISMISS

	Reconsideration of Plaintiffs' Motion to Dismiss Second
1	Counterclaim, filed concurrently herewith. A copy of a
2	proposed form of Order is also filed herewith.
3	Dated: February /5, 1983.
4	PILLSBURY, MADISON & SUTRO
5	ROBERT P. TAYLOR WILLIAM E. MUSSMAN III
6	$\bigcirc \bigcirc $
7	By Wall L
8	Robert P. Waylor
9	Attorneys for Plaintiffs The Magnavox Company and Sanders Associates, Inc.
10	225 Bush Street
11	Mailing Address P.O. Box 7880 San Francisco, CA 94120
12	
13	OF COUNSEL:
14	NEUMAN, WILLIAMS, ANDERSON & OLSON THEODORE W. ANDERSON
15	JAMES T. WILLIAMS 77 West Washington Street
16	Chicago, IL 60602
17	
18	
19	
20	
Žl	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	-2- PLTS.' MOT. FOR RECON.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE BY HAND

1	I, William E. Mussman, III certify
2	as follows:
3	I am an active member of the bar of this Court
4	and am not a party to the within cause;
5	My business address is 225 Bush Street,
6	San Francisco, California 94104;
7	On <u>February 15</u> , 1983, (a) true
8	(COPY) (copies) of the attached Memorandum in Support of Reconsideration of Plaintiffs' Motion to Dismiss Second Counterclaim, Plaintiffs' Proposed Form of Order on Motion to Reconsider their Motion to Dismiss Second Counterclaim and Plaintiffs' Motion for
10	Reconsideration of their Motion to Dismiss Second Counterclaim
11	
12	(Was) (were) placed in (an) envelope(%) addressed to:
13	Aldo J. Test
14	Thomas O. Herbert Edward S. Wright
15	Flehr, Hohbach, Test, Albritton & Herbert Suite 3400, Four Embarcadero Center
16	San Francisco, California 94111
17	
18	, *
19	
20	
21	which envelope (s) , was $(were)$ sealed and hand delivered
22	to the above addressee.
23	
24	
25	William & Museur Z
26	William E. Mussman, III
27	
28	